TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900781224	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foresite Realty Partners, LLC		06/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foresite Real Estate, Inc.
Street Address:	10999 Interstate Hwy 10 Suite 175
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78230
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353632	FORESITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143946079

Email: mperdue@lawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Perdue Address Line 1: 3413 Villanova

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORE 00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Perdue
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Perdue/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0676

900782668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foresite Realty Partners, LLC., an Illinois Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" or "FRP"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark registration which is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registered
3353632	FORESITE	December 11, 2007

WHEREAS, Foresite Real Estate, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" or "FRE"), as set out in the Settlement Agreement coextensively executed by the parties hereto, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark, registration thereon and all common law rights attributable to and all goodwill symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum as set forth in the Settlement Agreement coextensively executed by the parties hereto, which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark, together with any common law rights attributable to and all goodwill symbolized by said trademark, together with the right to sue and collect damages for infringement occurring prior to the date of this Assignment,

Dated: June 6/22/2023

Scan Hawkins Foreshe Really Parmers, LLC

Dated: June 22, 2023

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 06/23/2023